ASA 2023
Al B [ C D | E | F | G H [1]J
1
2 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
3 School Business Services
4 217-785-8779
5
6 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
7 FISCAL YEAR ENDING
8 June 30, 2025
9
10 | SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME: Whiteside SD 115 DISTRICT TYPE
11 RCDT NUMBER: 50-082-1150-02 Elementary
12 ADDRESS: 111 Warrior Way Belleville, IL 62221 5117 High School
13 COUNTY: St. Clair Unit | ]
14 | NAME OF NEWSPAPER WHERE PUBLISHED: Belleville News Democrat Joint Agreement
15
16 ASSURANCE
17 The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 of Yesm
18 the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)
19
20
21 SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES 7 TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)
22 NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS 2 EDUCATIONAL 1.565700
23 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.249400
24 NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST 0.417900
25 FULL-TIME 120 TRANSPORTATION 0.119700
26 PART-TIME 15 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 0.060800
27 NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY 0.083500
28 FULL-TIME 85 WORKING CASH 0.049900
29 PART-TIME 32 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 0.049900
30 TORT IMMUNITY 0.326400
31 CAPITAL PROJECTS
32 SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.020000
33 LEASING 0.049900
34 OTHER
35 OTHER
36
37 Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can
38 e . be found at:
39 The ASA must.be posted on the school dls_trlcts yvebsﬂe Payments to certified personnel  Posted on district website
20 and published in a newspaper of general cw;ulaﬂon no per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47
21 later thah December 1, 2025. Refer to Section 10-17
12 and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code. Student Counts Included in district's report card
43 lllinois Report Card
44 Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions
Financial Data Included in district's Annual
Financial Report posted on
45 ISBE's Cerberus Server
46 How to access Cerberus Server

47

Form 50-37 08/25

Page 1 of 6


https://www.illinoisreportcard.com/
https://www.isbe.net/Documents/ASA-Instructions.pdf
https://www.isbe.net/Pages/School-Finance-Historical-Reports.aspx

ASA 2023

B

C

D

E

-
o

-
-

-
N

-
w

N
~

-
a

-
o

-
~

-
©

-
©

N
o

ojalajajalajaja|a|a|a| BB DIRIR]| D] BIW|RIWIW|W]WIW[WIWIWINININININININININ
[=] [¥e] [e=] B] [op] [;] BN [3N] [ O] B ] [Ce] [oo] BaN] (o] [4;] B (V] |hN] B [e) (Vo] Kool V] [ep] K& ] BEN [3V) | \S] B [en) [Ce] [oo) N1 Fo] (4,1 BN [ON] | V) o

Salary Range: Less Than $39.999
HARRIS, GWENELL
[SCHMITTLING, PROCESA
MCDORMAN, CALEB
TEETER, BRENNEN A
[THOMPSON, MEGAN
GOOD-TAYLOR, CANZADER
MCERLAIN, BRAYLEE
COMPTON, BELLA
[TEETER, CONNOR
[THOMPSON, COLE

NOWAK, KAYLA
KINGSBURY, DOUGLAS B
NOWAK, EMMA
FRAZER, KRISTY L
BUSH, LAKESHA
BLEICH, ROBERT J
WILBERT, KEIRRIA
[ANDERSON, DEMYRA
KOHLER, KRISTY
LEMELLE, ZOE

GATES, VIRGINIA
[WALSH, BRYNNE
HESKER, AIDYN
MELVIN, KARA
FERRENBACH, CRISTINA
KLOEPPER, JONATHON
JOHNSON-HALL, PAT Y
SIMUNICH, SUSAN
SCHLAG, LIGAYA
[TOMASZEWSKI, BARBARA A
GUMBER, JENNA
KLOEPPER, JOAN

BYRD, ANTWANYSHA
KOHLENBERGER, ERINN
MCDANIEL, STEPHANIE
NELSON, KIMBERLY
SCHMIDT, ALLEN
HARDY, PAYTEN
REDLIN, KEVIN
JENKINS, REBECCA
[ARMOUR, ZARIAH
SMITH, KELSEY

DAVIS, KELLY
DOOLITTLE, ELLIE
JACKSON, TYRA
ICOOPER, KAWOUN CORNELL
TAYLOR, JAVIS
MORGAN, LOUISE
COBB, DEBORAH A
WILLIAMS, ALEXIS
[SCHNARR, LISA

CHIN, MADISON

REYNOLDS, ELISHA
LANGLEY, TINA
DIXON, MYA
DRENNAN, JAMES

Salary Range: $40,000 - $54,999
SCHMITZ, AVONDA C
BARCLAY, SUSAN R
LUETKEMEYER, SHELLEY A
SPILLER, DOROTHY R
SCHMITZ, CODY R

Salary Range: $55,000 - $74,999
MCKEE, KARLA M
THOMPSON, DAVID J
HAAS, TERRY L

Salary Range: $75,000 and Over
FALKENBURY, KARMA L

Page 2 of 6



ASA 2023

Al B

HUGHES, CLAYTON
LANGLEY, ELIZABETH
CARDIEL, JOVANA
RUNYAN, KRISTIN D
WAECKERLE, RYANNE
[TOCK, RACHEL
HARDEN, CASEY

O MALLEY, KATHRYN
ELLIS, KAI

REISS, BEVERY
LEGRAND, AMY
STOCK, STEPHANIE
BROWN, MELISSA
DELEON, DAMARKUS
CONWAY, FATINA
KERKER, ERICA
GRANGER, DESTINEY
MARTIN, CHARITY
JONES, JUNE
GLASCOCK, MEGAN
GRAHAM, RHONDA
(WILSON, HEATHER
GLASCOCK, MICHELLE
RUESINK, CONNOR
SEXTON, REBECCA J
BADGLEY, ELLE MARIE
BRANSON, SARAH
MORRISON, YVONNE
MAYNARD, MEREDITH NICOLE
STORY, MATTHEW
SUHL, KELLY
KAERCHER, PAMELA S
CARMAN, LARICE
(WILSON, ERICA M
FISHER, JENNIFER
STOCKER, TONI ANNETTE
MCERLAIN, ASHLEY
SCALES, DONNA

[{e] [{e] [{e] [{o] (o] [{e] [{o] K(e] [{o] [oo] Ko c] [oc] [e] (o] Koo) [oo] Koe] Kool Keod RNl Rusl] RN Bt ] Btk ] Bl ] Bl Bl K22 K223 K22 Ko2d Ko2d Kead K2 Kol fe2)
[o=] BN [o>] {331 BN [9F] | O] B (@) [¥e] [ec] aN] [ep] (4] BN [3V] 1 S B fan] [Ce] [oo] BaN] o] [, BN [9V] [ \N] o (@] [Te] Feoe] BaN] [ep] (4] BEN [3V] 1 ] Bony

| 99 | EVERETT, JOHN
100 BURNS, JULIA E

[ 101] NOWAK, MARY
102 BUSANE, DERRICK
103 PAJDA, CANDICE
[104]  [[MCKEE, GRANT
ﬁ SCHOTT, LYNN ANN
106 HAMILTON, GENA M
ﬂ MATTERN, JACOB A
108 LITTLE, TONY C
109 RAKERS, CRYSTAL
110 HAGOOD, SHERRY
111 CASTILLER, SARAH

-
-
N

HAAS, JACOB A

Page 3 of 6



ASA 2023
Al B | C D] E [ F [G

1 PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

2 This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

3

4 Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount

5 IHLS 2,866.50 NEW SYSTEM 16,534.63
6 BLICK ART MATERIALS 2,908.63 EQUITABLE/AXA PROCESSING 17,248.00)
7 EMBRACE EDUCATION 2,982.91 PEARSON 17,492.66|
8 DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC. 3,000.00 CTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. - DA 19,052.28|
9 VILLAGE OF SHILOH 3,088.49 LINKUP TELETHERAPY 19,123.20)
10 LEBANON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT # 3,184.00 AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX 19,375.34]
11 REDEYE NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC 3,289.00 ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 21,806.85|
12 CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE 3,307.98 THOUVENOT, WADE, & MOERCHEN INC 22,000.00]
13 POWER SCHOOL GROUP LLC 3,435.94 SKYWARD 22,098.64
14 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATI 3,750.00 CONTRACT PAPER GROUP, INC. 24,612.00]
15 FES 3,800.00 AMERICAN FIDELITY 403B 26,676.00]
16 PAS PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES 3,952.80 CTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. 27,738.79
17 UNDERWOOD DISTRIBUTING CO 3,956.99 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISIO 28,377.54]
18 CINTAS 4,024.72 GUIN MUNDORF 33,625.00
19 [SCHOOL DATEBOOKS INC 4,112.85 MENTA ACADEMY BELLEVILLE 35,764.47
20 VALIC 4,200.00 FEDERAL TRS 37,911.54
21 QUALITY TESTING AND ENGINEERING, IN 4,700.00 GRANT CCSD #110 38,978.00)
22 MILLENNIUM CONSTRUCTION 5,890.00 CARBON SOLUTIONS SREC LLC 41,667.31
23 [TEXAS LIFE 6,275.80 DA-COM CORPORATION 44,189.05
24 BRAIN POP 6,412.50 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION 46,764.10
25 ING ANNUITY COMPANY 6,720.00 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSUR 52,955.64
26 BELLEVILLE DISTRICT 118 6,830.00 ST CLAIR COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF 54,888.14
27 BEST GROUP LLC 7,011.90 ILLINOIS CENTER FOR AUTISM 57,716.45
28 ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP 7,019.91 ILLINOIS FEDERATION OF TEACHERS 60,189.96
29 CDW GOVERNMENT 7,380.00 MET LIFE - DENTAL 63,660.38]
30 ELLIOTT DATA SYSTEMS INC 7,539.05 STECK-COOPER & COMPANY 67,870.00]
31 JACTIVE COACH LLC 8,100.00 ACCIDENT FUND 77,375.00]
32 IASB 8,195.00 COMPUTYPE IT SOLUTIONS 95,850.98
33 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES 8,366.46 THIS 103,094.84]
34 IARTWEAR 8,985.00 STEPPING STONES GROUP LLC 106,702.19
35 BOYER FIRE PROTECTION 9,539.00 PRAIRIE STATE INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 107,498.83|
36 CHESTNUT HEALTH SYSTEMS 9,778.00 SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC 202,620.30)
37 NEARPOD, INC 9,886.80 BMO 243,307.10
38 (CHRIS SINGLETON SPEAKS, LLC 10,000.00|  |IMRF 263,945.59
39 EYE MED 10,255.16 ENGIE RESOURCES LLC 306,632.48
40 BELOMAN 10,378.50 TAXNET 353,714.44
41 MET LIFE - LIFE 10,538.15 BELLEVILLE DISTRICT 118 FOOD SERVIC 478,906.77|
42 CHARACTER STRONG 10,992.00 FGM ARCHITECTS 523,416.56
43 WHITESIDE ACTIVITY ACCOUNT 11,359.69 TRS 629,064.11
44 STUDIES WEEKLY 11,581.09 EFPTS 1,046,251.87
45 BSN SPORTS 13,140.00 BASSC 1,080,354.69
46 C.J. SCHLOSSER & CO. LLC 14,000.00 BELLEVILLE SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION SE 1,141,185.34]
47 MG TRUST/ASPIRE 14,560.00 CIGNA 1,634,145.89
48 [WASTE MANAGEMENT 14,858.92 UMB BANK OF ST. LOUIS 1,867,003.74
49 [VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO. 15,987.00 GRP WEGMAN COMPANY 2,392,752.59
50
51
52
53

Page 4 of 6



ASA 2023

Al

B

C [D] E | F

PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

2|a[3lala|=]a|s|2[a]e|=|~| ||| «|n|-

N
o

N
e

N
N

N
w

N
N

N
o

N
o

N
By

N
o]

N
(o]

w
o

w
-

w
N

w
w

w
A

w
a

w
»

w
by

w
o

w
(Ce]

N
o

SN
REN

N
N

N
w

Person, Firm, or Corporation
EMILY C SACKETT
(CASEY H TAYLOR
AMANDA DERMODY
STACEY L GELUCK
AMY E LERITZ
LOCKS A2 Z INC.
APRIL NAIL
STEVEN M BARR
AMANDA KONRADT

HEATHER N KYPTA

HALPIN MUSIC COMPANY

IASA

SONDRA K KINGSBURY

MARK HEURING

ROBBINS SCHWARTZ

OSEPH GLYNN

PASS SECURITY

HAILEY FISCHER

AUDIE PENDEGRAFT

PROFESSIONAL KITCHEN SOLUTIONS INC
ERIN ASHER

SECURLY, INC

BTU CONSULTANTS LLC

BI-STATE REFRIGERATION

(GENERATION GENIUS, INC

ROOTERS AMERICAN MAINT. INC.

IDES

MVP TRANSPORTATION INC - SCHOOL SER
DYNAMIC CONTROLS INC

EXCELLENCE IN YOUTH

DA-COM CORPORATION

STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP
T-MOBILE

MCCLATCHY COMPANY LLC

Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,002.72
1,083.50
1,090.00
1,090.00
1,090.00
1,090.00
1,119.00
1,139.29
1,210.00
1,223.60
1,287.50
1,311.18
1,392.00
1,426.81
1,430.00
1,439.80
1,500.00
1,731.60
1,750.00
1,792.85
1,795.00
1,800.00
1,835.89
1,850.00
1,881.23
1,950.00
2,163.07
2,224.80
2,277.78
2,338.66
2,479.23

Page 5 of 6



ASA 2023

A | B | C | D

10

11

12

13

™

15

17

18

19

20

22

=J

24

25

26

27

28

29

REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted

in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].

INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and

definitions.
.
PIF

Contract Guidance

The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding $25,000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29".

ITEM 1. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025
and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective
bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

ITEM 2. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts
with individual district employees.

ITEM 4. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district: 6
2. Total value of all contracts awarded: $1,894,573.12

3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 0

4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. $0.00

Page 6 of 6



