	А В	С	D		E	F		G	Н	I J
1	•					•	•			•
2	ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION									
3			S	choo	l Busin	ess Servic	es			
4	217-785-8779									
5										
6			ANNUA	AL ST	TATEM	ENT OF A	FFAIRS			
7	FISCAL YEAR ENDING									
8										
9	June 30, <u>2025</u>									
10	SCHOOL DISTRIC	T/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:			Whit	teside SI	115		DISTRICT TYPE	
11						 Elementary	Х			
12							High School			
13						_ Unit	HI			
14	NAME OF NEWS	PAPER WHERE PUBLISHED:		emo	crat				Joint Agreement	
15										
16	ASSURAN	CF								
17		atement of Affairs has been po	sted on the district's w	/ebsit	e and p	ublished ir	accordance	with Section 10-17 of	1 y	es X
18		de no later than December 1. (o una p	abii0110a ii	accordance			OO X
19				-					•	
20										
21	SIZE OF DISTR	RICT IN SQUARE MILES	7	1			TAX RAT	TE BY FUND (IN %)		
22	NUMBER OF A	TTENDANCE CENTERS	2	1			EDUCATIO	NAL	1.565700	
23				_			OPERATIO	NS & MAINTENANCE	0.249400	
24	NUMBER OF	CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES					BOND & IN	ITEREST	0.417900	
25	FULL-TIME		120				TRANSPO	RTATION	0.119700	
26	PART-TIME		15				MUNICIPA	L RETIREMENT	0.060800	
27	NUMBER OF	NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLO	YEES				SOCIAL SE	CURITY	0.083500	
28	FULL-TIME		85				WORKING	CASH	0.049900	
29	PART-TIME		32				FIRE PREV	/ENTION & SAFETY	0.049900	_
30							TORT IMM		0.326400	_
31							CAPITAL P			
32								DUCATION	0.020000	⊣ I
33							LEASING		0.049900	⊣ I
34							OTHER			⊣ I
35										
36										
37 38							Data previo	•	nual Statement of Affairs can	
39		ist be posted on the school						•	Posted on district website	
40		ed in a newspaper of gene					r dymonio t	o ocitinea personnei	per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47	
40 41		ecember 1, 2025. Refer to							per 100 ILOS 3/10-20.4/	
42	and Section	10-20.44 of the School Co	ode.				Student Co	unts	Included in district's report of	card
43								•	Illinois Report Card	Jaiu
44	Annual Stateme	ent of Affairs Instructions							oio resport duru	
	<u>- 1111 dai 5 dai 511</u>	The state of the s					Financial D	ata	Included in district's Annual	
45									Financial Report posted on ISBE's Cerberus Server	
46									How to access Cerberus Se	erver
47	Form 50-37	08/25								
				_		_				

A	В	С	D	Е	F
3					a
4	Salary Range: Less Than \$39.999	Salary Range: \$40,000 - \$54,999	Salary Range: \$55,000 - \$74,999	Salary Range: \$75,000 and Over	
5 6	HARRIS, GWENELL	SCHMITZ, AVONDA C	MCKEE, KARLA M	FALKENBURY, KARMA L	
7	SCHMITTLING, PROCESA	BARCLAY, SUSAN R	THOMPSON, DAVID J		
8	MCDORMAN, CALEB	LUETKEMEYER, SHELLEY A	HAAS, TERRY L		
9	TEETER, BRENNEN A	SPILLER, DOROTHY R			
40	THOMPSON, MEGAN	SCHMITZ, CODY R			
10 11	GOOD-TAYLOR, CANZADER				
12	MCERLAIN, BRAYLEE				
13	COMPTON, BELLA				
14	TEETER, CONNOR				
15	THOMPSON, COLE NOWAK, KAYLA				
16	KINGSBURY, DOUGLAS B				
17	NOWAK, EMMA				
18	FRAZER, KRISTY L				
19	BUSH, LAKESHA				
20	BLEICH, ROBERT J				
21	WILBERT, KEIRRIA				
22	ANDERSON, DEMYRA				
23	KOHLER, KRISTY				
24	LEMELLE, ZOE				
24 25 26	GATES, VIRGINIA				
26	WALSH, BRYNNE				
27	HESKER, AIDYN				
28 29	MELVIN, KARA				
29	FERRENBACH, CRISTINA				
30	KLOEPPER, JONATHON				
31 32	JOHNSON-HALL, PAT Y				
32	SIMUNICH, SUSAN				
33	SCHLAG, LIGAYA				
34 35	TOMASZEWSKI, BARBARA A				
35	GUMBER, JENNA				
36	KLOEPPER, JOAN				
37	BYRD, ANTWANYSHA				
38 39	KOHLENBERGER, ERINN				
40	MCDANIEL, STEPHANIE				
41	NELSON, KIMBERLY				
42	SCHMIDT, ALLEN HARDY, PAYTEN				
43	REDLIN, KEVIN				
44	JENKINS, REBECCA				
45	ARMOUR, ZARIAH				
46	SMITH, KELSEY				
47	DAVIS, KELLY				
48	DOOLITTLE, ELLIE				
49	JACKSON, TYRA				
50	COOPER, KAWOUN CORNELL				
51	TAYLOR, JAVIS				
52	MORGAN, LOUISE				
53 54 55 56	COBB, DEBORAH A				
54	WILLIAMS, ALEXIS				
55	SCHNARR, LISA				
56	CHIN, MADISON				
57	REYNOLDS, ELISHA				
58	LANGLEY, TINA				
59	DIXON, MYA				
60	DRENNAN, JAMES				لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

	Α	В	С	D	E	F
61		HUGHES, CLAYTON				
62		LANGLEY, ELIZABETH				
63		CARDIEL, JOVANA				
64		RUNYAN, KRISTIN D				
65		WAECKERLE, RYANNE				
66		TOCK, RACHEL				
67		HARDEN, CASEY				
68		O MALLEY, KATHRYN				
69		ELLIS, KAI				
70		REISS, BEVERY				
71		LEGRAND, AMY				
72		STOCK, STEPHANIE				
73		BROWN, MELISSA				
74		DELEON, DAMARKUS				
75		CONWAY, FATINA				
76		KERKER, ERICA				
77		GRANGER, DESTINEY				
78		MARTIN, CHARITY				
79		JONES, JUNE				
80		GLASCOCK, MEGAN				
81		GRAHAM, RHONDA				
82		WILSON, HEATHER				
83		GLASCOCK, MICHELLE				
84		RUESINK, CONNOR				
85		SEXTON, REBECCA J				
86		BADGLEY, ELLE MARIE				
87		BRANSON, SARAH				
88		MORRISON, YVONNE				
89		MAYNARD, MEREDITH NICOLE				
90 91		STORY, MATTHEW				
91		SUHL, KELLY				
92 93		KAERCHER, PAMELA S				
94		CARMAN, LARICE				
95		WILSON, ERICA M FISHER, JENNIFER				
96		STOCKER, TONI ANNETTE				
97		MCERLAIN, ASHLEY				
98		SCALES, DONNA				
99		EVERETT, JOHN				
100		BURNS, JULIA E				
101		NOWAK, MARY				
102		BUSANE, DERRICK				
103		PAJDA, CANDICE				
104		MCKEE, GRANT				
105		SCHOTT, LYNN ANN				
106		HAMILTON, GENA M				
107		MATTERN, JACOB A				
108		LITTLE, TONY C				
109		RAKERS, CRYSTAL				
110		HAGOOD, SHERRY				
111		CASTILLER, SARAH				
112		HAAS, JACOB A				
						_

	A B		D E	F G	
1					
2	This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.				
3				-	
4	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	
5	IHLS	2,866.50	NEW SYSTEM	16,534.63	
6	BLICK ART MATERIALS	2,908.63	EQUITABLE/AXA PROCESSING	17,248.00	
7	EMBRACE EDUCATION	2,982.91	PEARSON	17,492.66	
8	DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC.	3,000.00	CTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC DA	19,052.28	
9	VILLAGE OF SHILOH	3,088.49	LINKUP TELETHERAPY	19,123.20	
11	=1 	3,184.00	AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX	19,375.34	
12	→	3,289.00	ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER	21,806.85	
13		3,307.98	THOUVENOT, WADE, & MOERCHEN INC	22,000.00	
14		3,435.94	SKYWARD	22,098.64	
15		3,750.00 3,800.00	CONTRACT PAPER GROUP, INC. AMERICAN FIDELITY 403B	24,612.00	
16			CTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	26,676.00	
17		3,952.80 3,956.99	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISIO	27,738.79 28,377.54	
18		4,024.72	GUIN MUNDORF	33,625.00	
19		4,112.85	MENTA ACADEMY BELLEVILLE	35,764.47	
20	VALIC	4,200.00	FEDERAL TRS	37,911.54	
21	QUALITY TESTING AND ENGINEERING, IN	4,700.00	GRANT CCSD #110	38,978.00	
22	MILLENNIUM CONSTRUCTION	5,890.00	CARBON SOLUTIONS SREC LLC	41,667.31	
23		6,275.80	DA-COM CORPORATION	44,189.05	
24	BRAIN POP	6,412.50	MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	46,764.10	
25	ING ANNUITY COMPANY	6,720.00	AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSUR	52,955.64	
26		6,830.00	ST CLAIR COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF	54,888.14	
27	BEST GROUP LLC	7,011.90	ILLINOIS CENTER FOR AUTISM	57,716.45	
28	ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP	7,019.91	ILLINOIS FEDERATION OF TEACHERS	60,189.96	
29	CDW GOVERNMENT	7,380.00	MET LIFE - DENTAL	63,660.38	
30	ELLIOTT DATA SYSTEMS INC	7,539.05	STECK-COOPER & COMPANY	67,870.00	
31	ACTIVE COACH LLC	8,100.00	ACCIDENT FUND	77,375.00	
32	IASB	8,195.00	COMPUTYPE IT SOLUTIONS	95,850.98	
33		8,366.46	THIS	103,094.84	
34		8,985.00	STEPPING STONES GROUP LLC	106,702.19	
35		9,539.00	PRAIRIE STATE INSURANCE COOPERATIVE	107,498.83	
36	CHESTNUT HEALTH SYSTEMS	9,778.00	SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC	202,620.30	
37	NEARPOD, INC	9,886.80	вмо	243,307.10	
38		10,000.00	IMRF	263,945.59	
39		10,255.16	ENGIE RESOURCES LLC	306,632.48	
40	=1 	10,378.50	TAXNET	353,714.44	
41	MET LIFE - LIFE	10,538.15	BELLEVILLE DISTRICT 118 FOOD SERVIC	478,906.77	
42		10,992.00	FGM ARCHITECTS	523,416.56	
43		11,359.69		629,064.11	
44	STUDIES WEEKLY	11,581.09	EFPTS	1,046,251.87	
45		13,140.00	BASSC	1,080,354.69	
46		14,000.00	BELLEVILLE SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION SE	1,141,185.34	
47		14,560.00	CIGNA	1,634,145.89	
48		14,858.92	UMB BANK OF ST. LOUIS	1,867,003.74	
49 50	VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO.	15,987.00	GRP WEGMAN COMPANY	2,392,752.59	
51	- ∤ ∥				
52					
53					
55	<u> </u>	1			

	Α	В	C D		F	G		
1		PAYMENTS TO PERSON, F	IRM, OR CORPORATION OF	F \$1,000 TO \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND	SALARIES			
2		This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.						
3	r					_		
4		Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount			
5		EMILY C SACKETT	1,000.00					
6		CASEY H TAYLOR	1,000.00					
7		AMANDA DERMODY	1,000.00					
8		STACEY L GELUCK	1,000.00					
9		AMY E LERITZ	1,002.72					
10		LOCKS A 2 Z INC.	1,083.50					
11		APRIL NAIL	1,090.00					
12		STEVEN M BARR	1,090.00					
13		AMANDA KONRADT	1,090.00					
14		HEATHER N KYPTA	1,090.00					
15		HALPIN MUSIC COMPANY	1,119.00					
16		IASA	1,139.29					
17		SONDRA K KINGSBURY	1,210.00					
18		MARK HEURING	1,223.60					
19		ROBBINS SCHWARTZ	1,287.50					
20		JOSEPH GLYNN	1,311.18					
21		PASS SECURITY	1,392.00					
22		HAILEY FISCHER	1,426.81					
23		AUDIE PENDEGRAFT	1,430.00					
24		PROFESSIONAL KITCHEN SOLUTIONS INC	1,439.80					
25		ERIN ASHER	1,500.00					
26		SECURLY, INC	1,731.60					
27		BTU CONSULTANTS LLC	1,750.00					
28		BI-STATE REFRIGERATION	1,792.85					
29		GENERATION GENIUS, INC	1,795.00					
30		ROOTERS AMERICAN MAINT. INC.	1,800.00					
31		IDES	1,835.89					
32		MVP TRANSPORTATION INC - SCHOOL SER	1,850.00					
33		DYNAMIC CONTROLS INC	1,881.23					
34		EXCELLENCE IN YOUTH	1,950.00					
35		DA-COM CORPORATION	2,163.07					
36		STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT	2,224.80					
37		JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP	2,277.78					
38		T-MOBILE	2,338.66					
39		MCCLATCHY COMPANY LLC	2,479.23					
40								
41								
42								
43								

	A	В	С	D			
1	REPORT (ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING \$25,000 AWA	RDED DURING FY2025	5			
3							
4		Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20. Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].	44], the following information	is required to be submitted			
6	INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding \$25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and definitions.						
		Contract Guidance					
7 8	The schedule below (Items	1-4) must be completed for contracts	exceeding \$25.000.				
		es not have any contracts exceeding \$25,000, pleas)24"-"D29".			
10	concor anomico, como agricomo na acc		20 333 20 00 (0) 00 00 00 2				
11 12 13	and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective						
15	ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of con	sideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record	the dollar amount below in th	e space provided.			
15 17 18 19 20	to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts						
22 23 24	ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of con	sideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record	the dollar amount below in th	e space provided.			
24	1. Total number of all contracts awar	•		6			
25	2. Total value of all contracts awarde	d:		\$1,894,573.12			
26	3. Total number of contracts awarded persons with disabilities, and locally of	d to minority owned businesses, female owned business wned businesses:	es, businesses owned by				
27	*If there are no contracts of this natur	e, please enter "0" in box to the right.		0			
28	Total value of contracts awarded to person with disabilities, and locally over the contracts.	o minority owned businesses, female owned businesses wned businesses:	s, businesses owned by				
29	*If there are no contracts of this natur	e, please enter "0" in box to the right.		\$0.00			